Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Macrovision Corporation		04/01/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InstallShield Co Inc.
Street Address:	900 National Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 125
City:	Schaumburg
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60173-5108
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2568465	ADMINSTUDIO
Registration Number:	2196750	INSTALLFROMTHEWEB
Registration Number:	2224829	INSTALLFROMTHEWEB
Registration Number:	1844225	INSTALLSHIELD
Registration Number:	2085577	INSTALLSHIELD
Registration Number:	2777481	INSTALLSHIELD DEVELOPER
Registration Number:	2967803	INSTALLSHIELD DEVSTUDIO
Registration Number:	2958972	INSTALLSHIELD PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	2137268	IT ALL STARTS HERE
Registration Number:	2914055	ONE-CLICK INSTALL
Registration Number:	2201052	PACKAGE FOR THE WEB
Registration Number:	2602488	POWERUPDATE
Registration Number:	2811737	QUICKPATCH
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK "

900104543 REEL: 003763 FRAME: 0001

Registration Number:	2247511	ZERO G SOFTWARE
Serial Number:	77231682	INSTALLANYWHERE
Serial Number:	77013472	PACKAGEEXPERT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)660-0424

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-2000

Email: ccasey@kirkland.com, mlovell@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: 200 East Randolph Drive, Suite 5300

Address Line 2: c/o Matthew Lovell

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36774-65
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Lovell
Signature:	/Matthew Lovell/
Date:	04/18/2008

Total Attachments: 10

source=Macrovision TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Macrovision TM Assignment#page2.tif source=Macrovision TM Assignment#page3.tif source=Macrovision TM Assignment#page4.tif source=Macrovision TM Assignment#page5.tif source=Macrovision TM Assignment#page6.tif source=Macrovision TM Assignment#page7.tif source=Macrovision TM Assignment#page8.tif source=Macrovision TM Assignment#page9.tif source=Macrovision TM Assignment#page10.tif

TRADEMARK AND DOMAIN NAME ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK AND DOMAIN NAME ASSIGNMENT (the "Trademark and Domain Name Assignment") made and entered into as of April 1, 2008, by and among Macrovision Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), Acresso Software Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Acresso"), and InstallShield Co Inc., a Delaware corporation ("InstallShield"). Each of Acresso and InstallShield is referred to herein as "Assignee" with respect to the Marks (as defined below) for which Acresso or InstallShield, respectively, is identified as the Assignee on Exhibit A hereto and with respect to the Domain Names (as defined below) for which Acresso or InstallShield, respectively, is identified as the Assignee on Exhibit B hereto. Assignor and Assignee are referred to individually as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties."

RECITALS

- A. Assignor and Acresso are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of February 13, 2008 (the "Purchase Agreement"). All capitalized terms used in this Trademark and Domain Name Assignment but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Purchase Agreement.
- **B.** Pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor agreed to sell, convey, assign, transfer, and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee agreed to purchase and acquire from Assignor, all right, title and interest in and to the Business Assets, including but not limited to trademarks and trademark rights listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks") and domain names listed on <u>Exhibit B</u> hereto (collectively, the "**Domain Names**").
 - C. Assignee desires to acquire all of the Marks and the Domain Names.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants and mutual agreements set forth in this Trademark and Domain Name Assignment and in the Purchase Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

1. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, grants, conveys, assigns and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, without any reservation of rights, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks in the world for all of the goods and/or services included in the relevant applications or registrations or in conjunction with which the Marks are used, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Marks for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by

Assignor if this Trademark and Domain Name Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Closing Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, the right of the Assignee to bring actions, claim relief, and claim damages in respect of any past, present or future infringement, unauthorized use or other violation of rights with respect to any of the Marks throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith; including any and all common law rights, applications, and registrations for the Marks.

- 2. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, grants, conveys, assigns and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, without any reservation of rights, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Domain Names in the world.
- 3. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the reasonable request of Assignee, without demanding any further consideration, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform other reasonable acts Assignee may reasonably request in order to vest all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and Domain Names over to Assignee, to perfect and enforce its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Domain Names and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed reasonably necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.
- 4. Assignor hereby (a) requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks, and (b) requests the respective domain name registrars for the Domain Names to record Assignee as the registrant of the Domain Names.
- 5. The terms and conditions of this Trademark and Domain Name Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns, and other legal representatives.
- 6. This Trademark and Domain Name Assignment expressly supersedes and replaces any prior assignment executed by Assignor in favor of Assignee with respect to the Marks and Domain Names.

[signature page follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Trademark and Domain Name Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

MACROVISION CORPORATION

Dy. _____

Name:

Title: EUP, Genzen Counsel

State of (alibraria)
County of Santa Clara) ss:

Before me personally appeared said Stophen 1/2 and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 9th day of April , 2008.

(Notary Public)

SUSAN GRIFFITH
Commission # 1595314
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Aug 12, 2009

[Trademark and Domain Name Assignment Signature Page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Trademark and Domain Name Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNEE:

ACRESSO SOFTWARE INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

INSTALLSHIELD CO INC.

[Trademark and Domain Name Assignment Signature Page]

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Assignee InstallShield	TrademarkName ADMINSTUDIO	Class . : '	Country		RegDate	ExpDate	
Acresso	FLEXBILL	9, 42	United States	Registered DoNotRenew	7-May-2002 10-Nov-2004	7-May-2012	Macrovision
ACIOSO		9,42	European Community	*	10-NOV-2004		Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXBILL	9	Japan	DoNotRenew *	9-May-2003		Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXBILL	9, 42	United Kingdom	DoNotRenew *	21-Feb-2003		Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXBILL	9, 42	United States	Registered	17-Apr-2007	17-Apr-2017	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXCERTIFIED	9, 42	United States	Registered	1-Feb-2005		Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXENABLED	9, 42	Australia	Registered	24-Sep-2003	24-Sep-2013	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXENABLED	9, 42	Canada	Registered	21-Арг-2005	21-Apr-2020	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXENABLED	9	China	Registered	14-May-2005	14-May-2015	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXENABLED	42	China	Registered	21-Feb-2006	21-Feb-2016	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXENABLED	9, 42	European Community	Registered	2-Mar-2005	1-Oct-2013	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXENABLED	9, 42	Japan	Registered	23-Арг-2004	23-Арг-2014	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXENABLED	9, 42	Korea	Registered	14-Mar-2005	14-Mar-2015	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXENABLED	9, 42	New Zealand	Registered	18-Apr-2004	7-Apr-2013	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXENABLED	42	Taiwan	Registered	16-Apr-2004	16-Арг-2014	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXENABLED	9	Taiwan	Registered	1-Aug-2004	1-Aug-2014	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXENABLED	9, 42	United States	Registered	10-Jan-2006	10-Jan-2016	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXENABLED (and Design)	9, 42	United States	Registered	29-Nov-2005	29-Nov-2015	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXIBLE LICENSE MANAGER	9	United States	Registered	3-Oct-1989	3-Oct-2009	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXLM	9, 38, 42	Australia	Registered	9-Feb-2001	9-Feb-2011	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXLM		Canada	Registered	3-Mar-2003	3-Mar-2018	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXLM	9	China	Registered	28-Feb-2002	28-Feb-2012	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXLM	42	China	Registered	14-May-2002	14-May-2012	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXLM	35	China	Registered	28-Jun-2002	28-Jun-2012	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXLM	9, 38, 42	European Community	Registered	9-Oct-2000	9-Oct-2010	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXLM	9	Japan	Registered	31-Aug-1995	21-Aug-2015	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXLM	9	Mexico	Registered	30-Apr-2001	30-Apr-2011	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXLM	42	Mexico	Registered	31-May-2001	31-May-2011	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXLM	9	Taiwan	Registered	1-Mar-2002	1-Mar-2012	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXLM	42	Taiwan	Registered	16-May-2002	16-May-2012	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXLM	35	Taiwan	Registered	16-Aug-2002	16-Aug-2012	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXLM	38	Taiwan	Registered	16-May-2003	16-May-2013	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXLM	9, 35, 42	United States	Registered	28-May-2002	28-May-2012	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXLM (Stylized)	9	Taiwan	Registered	1-Apr-2002	1-Apr-2012	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXLM (Stylized)	42	Taiwan	Registered	16-Jun-2002	16-Jun-2012	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXLM (Stylized)	35	Taiwan	Registered	16-Sep-2002	16-Sep-2012	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXLM (Stylized)	38	Taiwan	Registered	1-Jun-2003	1-Jun-2013	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXNET	42	Argentina	Registered	23-Jan-2007	23-Jan-2017	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXNET	9, 42	Australia	Registered	24-Sep-2004	24-Sep-2013	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXNET	42	Brazil	Pending	<u>F</u> =00,	r	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXNET	9	Brazil	Pending			Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXNET	9, 42	Canada	Registered	25-Apr-2005	25-Apr-2020	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXNET	9	Chile	Registered	7-Sep-2005	7-Sep-2015	Macrovision

Acresso	FLEXNET	42	Chile	Registered	7-Sep-2005	7-Sep-2015	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXNET	9	China	Pending			Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXNET	9, 42	European Community	Registered	17-Jan-2005	1-Oct-2013	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXNET	9, 42	Hong Kong	Registered	7-Feb-2005	6-Feb-2015	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXNET	9, 42	Japan	Registered	29-Jul-2005	29-Jul-2015	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXNET	9, 42	Korea	Registered	19-Jan-2005	19-Jan-2015	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXNET	42	Mexico	Registered	29-Apr-2005	18-Mar-2015	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXNET	9	Mexico	Abandoned			Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXNET	9, 42	New Zealand	Registered	18-Mar-2004	7-Apr-2013	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXNET	42	Taiwan	Registered	16-Apr-2004	16-Apr-2014	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXNET	9	Taiwan	Registered	1-Aug-2004	1-Aug-2014	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXNET	9, 42	United States	Registered	23-Aug-2005	23-Aug-2015	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXNET (and Design)	9, 42	European Community	Registered	23-Aug-2005	8-Mar-2014	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXNET (and Design)	9, 42	United States	Registered	4-Jul-2006	4-Jul-2016	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXNET CONNECT	9, 35, 42	European Community	Published	21-Dec-2006		Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXNET CONNECT	9	United States	Registered	06-Nov-2007	06-Nov-2017	Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXNET MANAGER	9, 35	United States	Pending	08-Aug-2007		Macrovision
Acresso	FLEXNET PUBLISHER	9,35	United States	Pending	08-Aug-2007		Macrovision
Acresso	GLOBETROTTER	9, 38, 42	Australia	Registered	9-Feb-2001	9-Feb-2011	Macrovision
Acresso	GLOBETROTTER		Canada	Registered	3-Mar-2003	3-Mar-2018	Macrovision
Acresso	GLOBETROTTER	42	China	Registered	14-May-2002	14-May-2012	Macrovision
Acresso	GLOBETROTTER	35	China	Registered	28-Jun-2002	28-Jun-2012	Macrovision
Acresso	GLOBETROTTER	9, 42	European Community	Registered	2-Jan-2004	9-Oct-2010	Macrovision
Acresso	GLOBETROTTER	9, 42	Japan	Registered	28-Feb-2003	28-Feb-2013	Macrovision
Acresso	GLOBETROTTER	9	Mexico	Registered	31-May-2001	31-May-2011	Macrovision
Acresso	GLOBETROTTER	42	Mexico	Registered	31-May-2001	31-May-2011	Macrovision
Acresso	GLOBETROTTER	9	Taiwan	Registered	1-Mar-2002	1-Mar-2012	Macrovision
Acresso	GLOBETROTTER	42	Taiwan	Registered	16-May-2002	16-May-2012	Macrovision
Acresso	GLOBETROTTER	35	Taiwan	Registered	16-Aug-2002	16-Aug-2012	Macrovision
Acresso	GLOBETROTTER	9, 35, 42	United States	Registered	28-May-2002	28-May-2012	Macrovision
Acresso	GLOBETROTTER (Stylized)	9	Taiwan	Registered	1-Apr-2002	1-Apr-2012	Macrovision
Acresso	GLOBETROTTER (Stylized)	42	Taiwan	Registered	16-Jun-2002	16-Jun-2012	Macrovision
Acresso	GLOBETROTTER (Stylized)	35	Taiwan	Registered Instructed**	16-Sep-2002	16-Sep-2012	Macrovision Macrovision
InstallShield InstallShield	INSTALLANYWHER E INSTALLANYWHER	9	China China	Instructed			Macrovision
InstallShield	E INSTALLANYWHER	42	China	Instructed			Macrovision
	E			T			Macrovision
InstallShield	INSTALLANYWHER E	9, 41, 42	European Community	Instructed			
InstallShield	INSTALLANYWHER E	9, 41, 42	Hong Kong	Instructed	17-Jul-2007		Macrovision
InstallShield	INSTALLANYWHER E	9, 41, 42	Japan	Instructed			Macrovision
InstallShield	INSTALLANYWHER E	9, 41, 42	Taiwan	Instructed	4		Macrovision
InstallShield	INSTALLANYWHER E	9, 41, 42	United States	Pending	17-Jul-2007		Macrovision

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003763 FRAME: 0008

InstallShield	INSTALLFROMTHE WEB	9	United States	Registered	13-Oct-1998	13-Oct-2008	Macrovision
InstallShield	INSTALLFROMTHE WEB	9	United States	Registered	16-Feb-1999	16-Feb-2009	Macrovision
InstallShield	INSTALLSHIELD	9	China	Pending			Macrovision
InstallShield	INSTALLSHIELD	9, 16, 42	European Community	Registered	8-Jan-1999	14-Mar-2017	Macrovision
InstallShield	INSTALLSHIELD	9	Hong Kong	Registered	12-Jul-2005	12-Jul-2015	Macrovision
InstallShield	INSTALLSHIELD	9, 42	Japan	Registered	8-Oct-1999	8-Oct-2009	Macrovision
InstallShield	INSTALLSHIELD	9	Taiwan	Registered	16-Mar-2006	16-Mar-2016	Macrovision
InstallShield	INSTALLSHIELD	9, 42	United Kingdom	Registered	4-Sep-1998	7-Feb-2017	Macrovision
InstallShield	INSTALLSHIELD	9	United States	Registered	12-Jul-1994	12-Jul-2014	Macrovision
InstallShield	INSTALLSHIELD	42	United States	Registered	5-Aug-1997	5-Aug-2017	Macrovision
InstallShield	INSTALLSHIELD DEVELOPER	9	United States	Registered	28-Oct-2003	28-Oct-2013	Macrovision
InstallShield	INSTALLSHIELD DEVSTUDIO	9	United States	Registered	12-Jul-2005	12-Jul-2015	Macrovision
InstallShield	INSTALLSHIELD PROFESSIONAL	9	United States	Registered	7-Jun-2005	7-Jun-2015	Macrovision
InstallShield	ONE-CLICK INSTALL	9	United States	Registered	28-Dec-2004	28-Dec-2014	Macrovision
InstallShield	PACKAGEEXPERT	9	Canada	Pending	27-Mar-2007		Macrovision
InstallShield	PACKAGEEXPERT	9,35,42	European Community	Pending	04-Арг-2007		Macrovision
InstallShield	PACKAGEEXPERT	9	Japan	Registered	21-Sep-2007	21-Sep-2017	Macrovision
InstallShield	PACKAGEEXPERT	9	United States	Pending	04-Oct-2006		Macrovision
InstallShield	ZERO G SOFTWARE	9, 42	United States	Registered	25-May-1999	25-Sep-2009	Macrovision
Acresso	Entitlement Relationship	9, 35, 41	United States	Pending			Macrovision Corporation
	Management Solution						
	_			Intent to Use			
	ENTITLEMENT RELATIONSI MANAGEMENT SOLUTION	Ţ		Intent to Use			
InstallShield	ENTILEMENT RELATIONSI MANAGEMENT SOLUTION	9	United States	Intent to Use	17-Feb-1998		Macrovision
InstallShield InstallShield			United States United States		17-Feb-1998 3-Nov-1998		Corporation Macrovision
	It All Starts Here	9		Registered			Corporation Macrovision Corporation Macrovision
InstallShield InstallShield	It All Starts Here Package for the web Powerupdate	9 9	United States United States	Registered Registered Registered	3-Nov-1998 30-July-2002		Corporation Macrovision Corporation Macrovision Corporation
InstallShield InstallShield InstallShield	It All Starts Here Package for the web Powerupdate Quickpatch	9 9 9 9	United States United States United States	Registered Registered Registered	3-Nov-1998 30-July-2002 3-Feb-2004		Corporation Macrovision Corporation Macrovision Corporation Macrovision Corporation
InstallShield InstallShield	It All Starts Here Package for the web Powerupdate Quickpatch Softsummit	9 9	United States United States	Registered Registered Registered	3-Nov-1998 30-July-2002		Corporation Macrovision Corporation Macrovision Corporation Macrovision Corporation Macrovision Corporation Corporation
InstallShield InstallShield InstallShield	It All Starts Here Package for the web Powerupdate Quickpatch	9 9 9 9	United States United States United States	Registered Registered Registered	3-Nov-1998 30-July-2002 3-Feb-2004		Corporation Macrovision Corporation Macrovision Corporation Macrovision Corporation Macrovision
InstallShield InstallShield InstallShield Acresso	It All Starts Here Package for the web Powerupdate Quickpatch Softsummit	9 9 9 9 41	United States United States United States United States	Registered Registered Registered Registered	3-Nov-1998 30-July-2002 3-Feb-2004 19-Oct-2004		Corporation Macrovision Corporation Macrovision Corporation Macrovision Corporation Macrovision Corporation Macrovision Corporation Macrovision
InstallShield InstallShield InstallShield Acresso	It All Starts Here Package for the web Powerupdate Quickpatch Softsummit C-Dilla	9 9 9 9 41	United States United States United States United States	Registered Registered Registered Registered	3-Nov-1998 30-July-2002 3-Feb-2004 19-Oct-2004		Corporation Macrovision Corporation Macrovision Corporation Macrovision Corporation Macrovision Corporation Macrovision Corporation Macrovision
InstallShield InstallShield InstallShield Acresso	It All Starts Here Package for the web Powerupdate Quickpatch Softsummit C-Dilla	9 9 9 9 41	United States United States United States United States	Registered Registered Registered Registered	3-Nov-1998 30-July-2002 3-Feb-2004 19-Oct-2004		Corporation Macrovision Corporation Macrovision Corporation Macrovision Corporation Macrovision Corporation Macrovision Europe Limited
InstallShield InstallShield InstallShield Acresso Acresso	It All Starts Here Package for the web Powerupdate Quickpatch Softsummit C-Dilla C-DILLA Safecast	9 9 9 41 9, 16, 42	United States United States United States United States United States United States	Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered	3-Nov-1998 30-July-2002 3-Feb-2004 19-Oct-2004 19-Aug-2003		Corporation Macrovision Corporation Macrovision Corporation Macrovision Corporation Macrovision Corporation Macrovision Corporation Europe Limited
InstallShield InstallShield InstallShield Acresso Acresso	It All Starts Here Package for the web Powerupdate Quickpatch Softsummit C-Dilla C-DILLA	9 9 9 9 41 9, 16, 42	United States United States United States United States United States	Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered	3-Nov-1998 30-July-2002 3-Feb-2004 19-Oct-2004 19-Aug-2003		Corporation Macrovision Corporation Macrovision Corporation Macrovision Corporation Macrovision Corporation Macrovision Europe Limited

Acresso	Flexcertified	9	Canada	Pending		Macrovision Corporation
Acresso	Globetrotter	9	China	Registered	14-July-2004	Globetrotter Software, Inc.
Acresso	C Dilla	9, 16, 42	CTM	Registered	8-June-2000	Macrovision Europe Limited
Acresso	Flexcertified	9, 35, 42	CTM	Registered	3-July-2006	Macrovision Corporation
Acresso	GTLicensing	9, 42	CTM	Registered	15-Mar-2004	Macrovision Corporation
Acresso	Safecast	9, 16, 42	CTM	Registered	19-Nov-1999	Macrovision Europe Limited
Acresso	Softsummit	35, 41, 43	CTM	Registered	3-Apr-2006	Macrovision Corporation
Acresso	FLEXNET MANAGER		СТМ		6-Feb-2008	
Acresso	FLEXNET PUBLISHER		СТМ		6-Feb-2008	

EXHIBIT B

DOMAIN NAMES

Assignee	Domain Name	Status	Expires
InstallShield	1clickinstall.com	Registered (locked)	3/7/2008
InstallShield	activationinfo.com	Registered (locked)	3/25/2008
InstallShield	activationinfo.net	Registered (locked)	3/25/2008
InstallShield	adminstudio.net	Registered (locked)	4/9/2008
InstallShield	adminstudio.us	Registered (locked)	4/23/2008
InstallShield	click-install.com	Registered (locked)	3/9/2008
Acresso	e-licensing.com		12/23/2008
Acresso	flexenabled.com		1/24/2009
Acresso	flexlm.com		6/16/2009
Acresso	flexlm.net		7/25/2009
Acresso	flexnet.eu		
Acresso	globetrotter.com		7/18/2008
InstallShield	install.com	Registered (locked)	2/6/2008
InstallShield	installanywhere.com		7/16/2009
InstallShield	installanywhere.eu	Registered	4/10/2009
InstallShield	installanywhere.net		12/9/2009
InstallShield	installengine.biz	Registered (locked)	11/18/2008
InstallShield	installengine.com	Registered (locked)	2/22/2008
InstallShield	installengine.info	Registered (locked)	9/12/2008
InstallShield	installengine.us	Registered (locked)	4/23/2008
InstallShield	installfromtheweb.com	Registered (locked)	8/30/2008
InstallShield	installgate.com	Registered (locked)	10/29/2008
InstallShield	installonline.com	Registered (locked)	12/12/2008
InstallShield	installplayer.com	Registered (locked)	2/22/2008
InstallShield	installportal.com	Registered (locked)	11/2/2008
InstallShield	installshield.biz	Registered (locked)	11/18/2008
InstallShield	installshield.ca	Registered (locked)	10/1/2008
InstallShield	installshield.cn	Registered	3/29/2010
InstallShield	installshield.co.uk	Registered (locked)	6/3/2009
InstallShield	installshield.com	Registered (locked)	4/27/2008
InstallShield	installshield.de	Registered (locked)	2/28/2008
InstallShield	installshield.eu	Registered	
InstallShield	installshield.fr		
InstallShield	installshield.info	Registered (locked)	9/13/2008
InstallShield	installshield.jp	Registered (locked)	7/1/2008
InstallShield	installshield.net	Registered (locked)	3/7/2008
InstallShield	installshield.org	Registered (locked)	3/7/2008
InstallShield	installshield.us	Registered (locked)	4/23/2008
InstallShield	installshield-europe.com	Registered (locked)	12/6/2008
InstallShield	installshieldwizard.com	Registered (locked)	9/17/2008
InstallShield	installsite.com	Registered (locked)	12/17/2008
InstallShield	installtuner.com	Registered (locked)	5/9/2008
InstallShield	installvault.com	Registered (locked)	8/12/2008

[Trademark and Domain Name Assignment Signature Page]

InstallShield	instasell.com	Registered	6/17/2008
InstallShield	internetinstall.com	Registered (locked)	12/12/2008
InstallShield	is-msicom		7/20/2008
InstallShield	netinstallshield.com	Registered (locked)	3/11/2008
InstallShield	nstall.com	Registered (locked)	2/6/2008
InstallShield	oneclickinstall.biz	Registered (locked)	11/18/2008
InstallShield	oneclickinstall.com	Registered (locked)	1/22/2008
InstallShield	oneclickinstall.info	Registered (locked)	9/13/2008
InstallShield	oneclickinstall.us	Registered (locked)	4/23/2008
InstallShield	onesetup.com	Registered	5/15/2008
InstallShield	packagestudio.com	Registered (locked)	2/1/2008
Acresso	passwordportal.com	Registered	5/12/2005
InstallShield	quickinstalls.com	Registered (locked)	6/1/2008
Acresso	safecast.net		
Acresso	softsummit.com	Registered	5/5/2010
Acresso	softwarevaluemanagement.com	Registered	12/7/2008
InstallShield	trysoftware.com		8/17/2009
InstallShield	webinstall.com	Registered (locked)	8/17/2008
InstallShield	webupdate.org	Registered (locked)	2/10/2008
InstallShield	windowsinstaller.com	Registered (locked)	8/30/2008
InstallShield	zerog.com		12/8/2008
InstallShield	zerogsoftware.com		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003763 FRAME: 0012